portion less than all of such Lot, nor any easement or other 

interest therein shall be conveyed or transferred by an Owner. 

(d) Other Restrictions. 

1) No residences shall be erected on any platted 

subdivision Lot or upon any property legally described herein 

having less than one thousand seven hundred (1,700) square feet 

of living area for any single level structure with attached 

garage; two thousand (2,000) square feet of living area for any 

two-story structure; two thousand (2,000) square feet of living 

area for any single level residential structure with a basement